0
15
30
45
15 30
45
LED
GEMÜ LSR

2  Accessory	 Code
Accessory	 Z
Order example Type 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Code LSF 206 Z 01 A00 000 1110 - X
7  K number	 Code
Without	 -
8  Special function	 Code
ATEX (switch code 206)	 X
Without	 -
3  Namur size	 Code
  80x30x20 for actuator DR/SC0015U - 0150U	 01
  80x30x30 for actuator ADA/ASR0020U - 0850U	 A2
  80x30x30 for actuator ADA/ASR0020U - 2100U
  and DR/SC0220U - 0600U	 02
130x30x30 for actuator ADA/ASR1200U - 4000U 	 03
130x30x50 for actuator DR/SC0900U - 5000U 	 04
1  Switch	 Code
Inductive sensor, 2-wire, NAMUR, ATEX
NCN3-F25F-N4-V1	 206
Inductive sensor, 3-wire, PNP, dual make contact
NBN3-F25F-E8-V1	 312
Note: Cable socket M12 without cable not included in the scope of delivery.
GEMÜ order code 1219 000 Z 00 00DW 00M0 M125 A, article number 88205545
Connection diagrams - GEMÜ LSF
GEMÜ LSF switch - Code 312GEMÜ LSF switch - Code 206PIN assignment
LS series
3
1
3
2
13 2 46 5
4
6
5
1
3
2
12 45
4
6
5
1
3
2
3 2 5
4
6
5
1 64
Technical data - GEMÜ LSR
Order data - LSR
Materials
Cover	 Lexan 143 R
Switching shaft	 POM
Seals	 NBR
PG glands /counter nut	 PA
Other plastic parts	 ABS, T45
Hexagon socket screw	 A2-70
General
Mounting dimensions	 acc. to VDI/VDE 3845
	 for flange designs 30x80 and
 	 30x130
Display and switching range	 0° to 90°
Permissible temperatures	 -20 to 70 °C
6  Electrical connection	 Code
M20 cable gland	 3101
Electrical data
Protection class 	 IP 67, VDE 0470/EN 60529

2  Accessory	 Code
Accessory	 Z
Order example Type 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Code LSR 106 Z XX A00 000 3101 - -
7  K number	 Code
Without	 -
8  Special function	 Code
ATEX (switch code 204)	 X
Without	 -
3  Namur size	 Code
All	 XX
suitable for all sizes by rotating the mounting brackets 180°
1  Switch	 Code
Microswitch, SPDT (Single Pole Double Throw) contact,
type CROUZET 831709	 106
Inductive sensor, 2-wire, break contact NAMUR,
ATEX, NBN4-V3-NO-Y189289	 204
Inductive sensor, 3-wire, PNP,
make contact NBN4-V3-E2-Y51516	 313
GEMÜ LSR switch - code 106 GEMÜ LSR switch - Code 313GEMÜ LSR switch - Code 204
Connection diagrams - GEMÜ LSR
LS series
4
41
42
51
52
BU
BN
BU
BN
 +
 -
 +
 -
GW 2
GW 1
ClosedZu Fermé
OpenAuf Ouvert